www.cincon.com                                 1                                        REVISION: V12
EC7BW18 SERIES
20 WATT 18:1 INPUT
ISOLATED DC-DC CONVERTER
Features
� Efficiency up to 90%
� Fixed Switching Frequency
� Regulated Outputs

� EN55032/EN55035/EN50155 Compliant with
External Circuits
� UL62368-1 2nd (Reinforce Insulation) Approval
� Shock & Vibration EN50155 (EN61373) Compliant
� Fire & Smoke EN45545-2 Compliant
� 5000m Operating Altitude
MODEL
NUMBER
INPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT CURRENT INPUT CURRENT % EFF. CAPACITOR
LOAD MAX. MIN. MAX. NO LOAD FULL LOAD (1) (2)
EC7BW18-72S05 8.5-160 VDC 5 VDC 0 mA 4000 mA 5 mA 323 mA 86 85 6800uF
EC7BW18-72S12 8.5-160 VDC 12 VDC 0 mA 1670 mA 8 mA 312 mA 89 88 3300uF
EC7BW18-72S15 8.5-160 VDC 15 VDC 0 mA 1330 mA 8 mA 312 mA 89 88 2200uF
EC7BW18-72D12 8.5-160 VDC ±12 VDC 0 mA ±833 mA 8 mA 312 mA 89 88 820µF
EC7BW18-72D15 8.5-160 VDC ±15 VDC 0 mA ±667 mA 8 mA 312 mA 89 88 680µF
EC7BW18-72D24 8.5-160 VDC ±24 VDC 0 mA ±417 mA 8 mA 309 mA 90 89 330µF
NOTE:
1. Nominal Input Voltage 72 VDC
2. Measured at 110Vin
3. To meet EN50155 and RIA12 refer to application note.
PART NUMBER
Series
Nominal Input
Voltage
Number of Outputs
Nominal Output
Voltage
Remote On/Off Logic
EC7BW18- II O XX L
EC7BW18 72: 72 VDC
S: Single
05: 5.0VDC
None: Positive 12: 12VDC
D: Dual 15: 15VDC N: Negative
24: 24VDC
Part Number Example:
EC7BW18-72S12N: 2”x1”, 20W, 18:1 8.5-160Vdc Input, Single 12Vdc Output, Negative Logic
www.cincon.com                                 2                                        REVISION: V12
 EC7BW18 Series
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
(All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load at 25℃ unless otherwise noted.)